

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. \_\_\_\_\_

FAILED

Ayes \_\_\_\_\_

WITHDRAWN

Noes \_\_\_\_\_

RULED OUT OF ORDER

## HOUSE MOTION \_\_\_\_\_

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 86 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 23, between lines 18 and 19, begin a new line block indented
- 2 and insert:
- 3 **"(6) Providing normal newborn care."**
- 4 Page 23, line 27, delete "have unlimited licenses to practice" and
- 5 insert **"are licensed under IC 25-22.5 and who practice in the area**
- 6 **of obstetrics,"**.
- 7 Page 23, line 28, delete "medicine in Indiana,".
- 8 Page 24, line 28, delete "Develop" and insert **"Establish as a**
- 9 **condition for renewal"**.
- 10 Page 25, line 28, delete "the" and insert **"an"**.
- 11 Page 25, line 29, after "resuscitation" delete "." and insert **"that is**
- 12 **approved by the board."**.
- 13 Page 28, delete lines 41 through 42.
- 14 Page 29, delete lines 1 through 10.
- 15 Page 30, delete lines 23 through 42.
- 16 Page 31, delete line 1.
- 17 Page 31, line 2, delete "7." and insert **"6."**.
- 18 Page 33, after line 6, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 19 **"SECTION 26. [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2009] (a) As used in this**
- 20 **SECTION, "commission" refers to the health finance commission**
- 21 **established by IC 2-5-23-3.**
- 22 **(b) The commission shall study during the 2009 interim issues**
- 23 **concerning facilitating the availability of liability insurance for**
- 24 **certified direct entry midwives who are licensed under IC 25-23.4.**

- 1        **(c) This SECTION expires December 31, 2009."**  
(Reference is to ESB 86 as printed April 10, 2009.)

---

Representative Welch